
Kentucky (7-4) -vs- Murray St. (4-6)
2/18/2026 at Murray, kentucky, 42071

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: H. Nutter (4-1)
Loss: R. Roby (1-1)
HBP: H. Nutter
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 657   Weather: Partly cloudy, 63, wind from south
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kentucky 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4 8 0
Murray St. 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 0

Kentucky 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Donaldson 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
A. Blum 2b 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
P. Plotts rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
C. Sleeman dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
K. Hamilton 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
M. Clark ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
E. Emmert c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Oney ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
A. Riddel cf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
M. Anson lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    A. Hammond ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
M. Oslanzi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Nutter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 8 4 5 3 11

2B: A. Blum (1); A. Riddel (1)
SH: A. Blum (1); E. Emmert (1)

Murray St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Huels lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
K. Warner rf 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
A. Waldron c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
B. Broemmer cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
A. Ozment dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
A. Hicks 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Minor 3b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
A. Schyck 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
R. Towns ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
B. Haislip p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Roby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Graber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 6 2 5 6 6

2B: A. Waldron (1)
HR: K. Minor (1)
SH: A. Ozment (1)
SB: K. Warner (1)
HBP: A. Hicks (1)

Kentucky IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Oslanzi 3.0 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 4 3 50
H. Nutter (W, 4-1) 4.0 3 1 1 3 5 0 0 1 0 11 16 1 3 67
Totals 6 2 2 5 6 0 0 1 0 22 29 5 6 117

Murray St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Haislip 4.0 5 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 18 10 2 53
R. Roby (L, 1-1) 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3 8 1 2 33
K. Graber 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 3 0 30
Totals 8 4 4 5 3 1 0 0 0 27 34 14 4 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kentucky - Top of 1st KEN MUR
E. Donaldson flied out to rf. 0 0
A. Blum singled to shortstop. 0 0
P. Plotts fouled out to 1b. 0 0
C. Sleeman flied out to rf. 0 0

Murray St. - Bottom of 1st KEN MUR
K. Huels singled to third base. 0 0
K. Warner singled to shortstop; K. Huels advanced to second. 0 0
A. Waldron lined out to 2b; K. Warner out at second 2b to 1b. 0 0
B. Broemmer walked. 0 0
A. Ozment reached on a fielder's choice; B. Broemmer out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Kentucky - Top of 2nd KEN MUR
K. Hamilton walked. 0 0
M. Clark flied out to rf. 0 0
E. Emmert popped up to 2b. 0 0
A. Riddel grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Murray St. - Bottom of 2nd KEN MUR
A. Hicks grounded out to 2b. 0 0
K. Minor homered to left center, RBI. 0 1
A. Schyck struck out swinging. 0 1
R. Towns lined out to lf. 0 1

Kentucky - Top of 3rd KEN MUR
M. Anson grounded out to ss. 0 1
E. Donaldson singled through the left side. 0 1
A. Blum singled to left field; E. Donaldson advanced to second. 0 1
P. Plotts flied out to lf; A. Blum advanced to second; E. Donaldson advanced to third. 0 1
C. Sleeman flied out to rf. 0 1

Murray St. - Bottom of 3rd KEN MUR
K. Huels grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
K. Warner walked. 0 1
K. Warner stole second. 0 1
A. Waldron flied out to lf; K. Warner advanced to third. 0 1
B. Broemmer flied out to rf. 0 1

Kentucky - Top of 4th KEN MUR
K. Hamilton fouled out to ss. 0 1
M. Clark singled to shortstop. 0 1
E. Emmert flied out to 2b. 0 1
M. Clark Failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
A. Riddel doubled to left center, RBI; M. Clark scored. 1 1
A. Riddel advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
M. Anson lined out to 3b. 1 1

Murray St. - Bottom of 4th KEN MUR
H. Nutter to p for M. Oslanzi. 1 1



A. Ozment grounded out to 3b. 1 1
A. Hicks hit by pitch. 1 1
K. Minor struck out swinging. 1 1
A. Schyck struck out swinging. 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kentucky - Top of 5th KEN MUR
R. Roby to p for B. Haislip. 1 1
E. Donaldson walked. 1 1
A. Blum grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; E. Donaldson advanced to second. 1 1
P. Plotts struck out looking. 1 1
C. Sleeman walked. 1 1
K. Hamilton flied out to cf. 1 1

Murray St. - Bottom of 5th KEN MUR
R. Towns singled to right field. 1 1
R. Towns out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 1 1
K. Huels singled to pitcher. 1 1
K. Warner walked; K. Huels advanced to second. 1 1
A. Waldron doubled to right center, out at third ss to 3b, RBI; K. Warner out at second lf to c; K. Huels
scored. 1 2

Kentucky - Top of 6th KEN MUR
M. Clark singled to second base, bunt. 1 2
E. Emmert grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; M. Clark advanced to second. 1 2
A. Riddel walked. 1 2
K. Graber to p for R. Roby. 1 2
A. Hammond pinch hit for M. Anson. 1 2
A. Hammond walked; A. Riddel advanced to second; M. Clark advanced to third. 1 2
E. Donaldson struck out swinging. 1 2
A. Blum doubled to left center, 3 RBI; A. Hammond scored; A. Riddel scored; M. Clark scored. 4 2
P. Plotts fouled out to 1b. 4 2

Murray St. - Bottom of 6th KEN MUR
M. Anson to lf for A. Hammond. 4 2
B. Broemmer walked. 4 2
A. Ozment grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; B. Broemmer advanced to second. 4 2
A. Hicks reached on a fielder's choice; B. Broemmer out at third p to 3b. 4 2
K. Minor walked; A. Hicks advanced to second. 4 2
A. Schyck flied out to cf. 4 2

Kentucky - Top of 7th KEN MUR
C. Sleeman flied out to cf. 4 2
K. Hamilton singled up the middle. 4 2
M. Clark flied out to cf. 4 2
R. Oney pinch hit for E. Emmert. 4 2
R. Oney struck out looking. 4 2

Murray St. - Bottom of 7th KEN MUR
E. Emmert to lf for M. Anson. 4 2
E. Emmert to c for R. Oney. 4 2
M. Anson to lf for E. Emmert. 4 2
R. Towns struck out swinging. 4 2
K. Huels struck out swinging. 4 2
K. Warner struck out looking. 4 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


